

## **PURNEA UNIVERSITY, PURNIA**

## REGISTRAR

BIHAR- 854301

Email ID :- registrarpurneauni@gmail.com

Ref. No. PUP - (RO - 268/20) - R /24 - 581

Date: 11.06.2024

## NOTIFICATION

In pursuance of the orders received from UGC – New Delhi, for speedy and effective co – ordination and exchange information from a single window with regard to smooth implementation of New Education Policy (NEP) under Purnea University, Purnia, Hon'ble Vice – Chancellor is pleased to nominate Dr. Navneet Kumar, Assistant Professor, Department of Mathematics as NEP Coordinator of Purnea University, Purnia.

Contact Details of Dr. Navneet Kumar is as follows:

- Name : Dr. Navneet Kumar
  - Contact Number : +91 9971119814
- E mail : <u>navneetmaths@gmail.com</u>

Note : Previous notification in this regard as communicated vide Memo No. PUP - R / 24 - 324, dated: 07.03.2024 is hereby amended.

By order of the Vice – Chancellor

aul 11106124

(Prof. A. P. Gupta)' Registrar Date: 11.06.2024

## Memo No. PUP - (RO - 268/20) - R /24 - 581 Copy.to:

- 1. Secretary, UGC New Delhi
- 2. Principal Secretary to the Governor cum Chancellor, Raj Bhavan, Patna, Bihar
- 3. Director, Higher Education Department, Patna, Bihar
- 4. Prof. (Dr.) Anant Prasad Gupta, Dean, Faculty of Humanities, Purnea University, Purnia
- 5. Dr. Navneet Kumar, Assistant Professor, Dept. of Mathematic, Purnea University, Purnia
- 6. All Deans / H.O.Ds / Officers, Purnea University, Purnia
- 7. Principal of all Constituent and Affiliated Colleges, Purnea University, Purnia
- 8. PA to Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Purnea University, Purnia
- 9. PA to Pro Vice Chancellor, Purnea University, Purnia

10. Guard File.

(Prof. A. P. Gupta) Registrar